

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1 In &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC3659/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2000 in SCA 1032/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PALITANA SUGAR MILLS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent (s)

( for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date : 27/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bhaskar P Tanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Mr. RAsmin Chhaya,  
Ms. Sandhya Rajpal and Ms. Maharook  
Kerawala, Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anil B Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Mr. Prashant Desai,  
Mr. Nilesh Pandya and Mr. Amit Dhingra,  
Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks and  
rejoinder within two weeks thereafter. List after four  
weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)  
Court Master