

SLP(C)No. 1561 OF 2002

ITEM No.62

Court No. 3

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1561/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2000 in SCA 1032/96
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PALITANA SUGAR MILLS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & for directions for fixing the
date of hearing)

With

C.A.No.1539/2001 - With appln. for diirections

C.A.No.1540/2001,C.A.No.1541/2001

C.A.No.1542-1544/2001, - With appln. for directions/modification

C.A.No.1545-1550/2001

C.A.No.1551-1556/2001 - With appln. for modification of Ct.'s
order dated 19.2.2001 and impleading party & withdrawal of appln.
for modification

C.A.No.1557/2001

SLP(C)No.1562/2002 - With appln. for c/delay in filing C/A

SLP(C)No.1563/2002 - With prayer for interim relief

SLP(C)No.1564/2002

SLP(C)No.1636-1644/2001 - With appln. for withdrawal and
permission to submit addl. documents & impleading party

SLP(C)No.5556/2001 - With prayer for interim releif & OR,
permission to file affidavit & exem. from filing OT

CONMT.PET.(Civil) No.297/2001,C.A.No.5556/2001

Date : 11/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 1516,CA 1539,
1540-41,5556,CP 297
res.in SLP 1636-44

Mr. Altaf Ahmed,ASG.
Mr. Bhasker P. Tanna,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Rashmin Chhaya,Adv.
Ms. Maharook Kerawwala,Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP 1561,

Mr. Kapil Sibal ,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.
Mr. Haren Rawal,Adv.
Mr. PH Parekh,Adv.

SLP 1636-1644
1644, CA 5556

Mr. PH Parekh,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Alex,Adv.

For petitioner (s)
in SLP 1562,CA 1545-50
SLP 1636-44
respt.in CA 1539,
1542-44,1551-57,5556

Mr. KN Rawal,ASG.
Mr. VK Bhatt,Adv.
Ms. Nirmala Gupta,Adv..
Mr. SK Sabharwal,Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal,Adv. for
M/s. IM Nanavati Associates

For petitioner(s) in SLP 1563-64 & rr. in 1636-44, CA 5556	Mr. Jatin Javeri,Adv.
Respondent (s) in CA 1539	Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv. Mr. Yatin OZa,Sr.Adv. Mrs. J.S. Wad,Adv. Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv. Ms. Niharika Bahl,Adv. for M/s. J.Wad & Co.
Respondent (s) in CA 1539 & app.in 1542-44	Mr. KN Rawal,ASG. Ms. H. Wahi,Adv. Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv. Mr. Amit Panchal,Adv.
Respondent (s) in CA 1540	Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,SR.Adv. Mr. SH Sanjanwala,Sr.Adv. Mr. BV Desai,Adv.
in CA 1541-1544 1557 & app. in CA 1551-56	Mr. KN Rawal,ASG. Mr. Janak R. Shah,Adv. Mrs. VD Khanna,Adv.
Res.in CA 1541	Mr. PK Manohar,Adv.
in CA 1542-56 & appl. in CA 1557	Mr. AP Medh,Adv. Mr. Divyung K. Chhaya,Adv. for M/s. Hathi & Co.
in CA 1551-56	Mr. Rajiv Tyagi,Adv.
in CA 1551-56	Mr. Anil Shrivastava,Adv.
in CA 1545-50 & SLP 1636-44	Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.
in SLP 1636-44	Mr. BK Pal,Adv.
For applicant in IA 6 in CA 1539	Mr. MN Shroff,Adv. Mr. KK. Trivedi,Adv. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,Adv. Mr. Sanjay Katyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within four
weeks.

As agreed between the parties, list these matters
on 2.4.2002.

.SP1 (Neelam Kawatra) Court Master	(S. Krishnan) Court Master
--	-------------------------------