

SLP(C)No. 1561 OF 2002

ITEM No.MM1

Court No. 04

SECTION IX
A/N

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1561/02,1539/01
etc.

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2000 in SCA 1032/96 of the
HIGH COURT OF Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

Bhavnagar Municipal Corporation

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Palitana Sugar Mills Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.KN Rawal,ASG
M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates,
Mrs.J.S. Wad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

This group of Appeals/petitions shall not be
listed before a bench of which Hon'ble Mr.Justice V.N.
Khare is a member.

Released and to be listed before the appropriate
Bench nominated by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of
India.

.SP1

(Sanjay Kumar

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master