

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1561/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2000 in SCA 1032/96
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PALITANA SUGAR MILLS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and
c/delay in filing rejoinder and permission to submit additional
document(s) and with prayer for interim relief)With SLP(C)Nos.1562, 1564 of 2002 - (With appln.(s) for c/delay
in filing counter affidavit)SLP(C)No.1563/2002 - (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing
counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)

C.A.No.1539/2001 - (With appln.(s) for directions and intervention)

C.A.Nos.1540, 1541, 1545-1550, 1557 of 2001 and CONMT.PET.(C)No.
297/2001 In C.A.No. 5556/2001

C.A.No.1542-1544/2001 - (With appln.(s) for directions/modification)

C.A.No.1551-1556/2001 - (With appln.(s) for modification of Ct's
Order dated 19/02/2001 and impleading party and withdrawal of
appln.(s) for modification)SLP(C)No.1636-1644/2001-(With appln.(s) for withdrawal and
permission to submit addl. document(s) and impleading party and
directions/modification of Court's Order dated 19/2/2001 and
3/4/2001)

Date : 04/10/2002 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

in CA 1557 & for Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
resp. in CA 1542-44, Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.
1545-50 & 1551-56 Mr. Divyang K. Chhaya, Adv.
for M/s. Hathi & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)/appearing parties :

Ahmedabad Urban Mr. Kirit N. Rawal, ASG
Dev.Auth. Mr. Janak Shah, Adv.
Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.Mr. K.N. Rawal, ASG
Mr. Amit M. Panchal, Adv.
Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

..2/-

State of Guj. Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
for M/s. I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

in CA 1539 Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

in SLP(C)1640 Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

in CA 1551-1556 Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

in SLP(C)1636-44 Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.H. Sanjanwala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yatin Oza, SR. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.
Mr. Arun Francis, Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yatin Oza, Sr. Adv.
Ms. J.S. Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Bahl, Adv.

for Bhavnagar Mun. Mr. Bhaskar Tanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.
Ms. Shreyas Jayasimha, Adv.

in SLP(C) 1561 Mr. Kapil Sibbal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.
for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

in CA 1540 Mr. S.H. Sanjanwala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.V. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Put up this matter on a Friday after Dussehra
Holidays.

.SP1

Sarita (Suneet Bala Sharma) @@
AA
Assistant Registrar @@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA