

x

SLP(C)No. 1561 OF 2002
ITEM No.37

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N/ MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1561/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2000 in SCA 1032/96
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PALITANA SUGAR MILLS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and
c/delay in filing rejoinder and permission to submit additional
document(s) and with prayer for interim relief)

With SLP(C)Nos.1562 of 2002 - (With appln.(s) for c/delay
in filing counter affidavit and permission to submit addl.docs.)
SLP(C)No.1563/2002 - (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing
counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)
Cont.Pet.(C)No.297/2001,
IA No.24 in CA No.5556/2001-(For directions and office report) &
IA No. 1 in Cont.Pet.(C)No.508/2002 in CA No.5556/2001-
(With appln.for permission to file Vol.II and to dispense with
the filing of Affidavit)

Date : 02/12/2002 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G.BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.N. Raval, SG
Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Sweety Manchanda, Adv.
for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the the request of learned Solicitor
General, put up these matters on Thursday, the
5th December, 2002.

Sarita (Suneet Bala Sharma)@@
AA
Assistant Registrar@@

AA AA

@@

